ш	
Į,	
н	
U	
r	
н	
ŀ	
h	
И	١
п	
N	
ь	
п	
Ľ	ľ
П	
Н	
Ľ	
п	١
μ	١
в	į
۰	
L	
r	
Ľ	
L	
٠	
п	
ŕ	l
И	
۰	
и	
ľ	
×	١
Ľ	
ı	
и	ı

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02)						
(Rcv. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) TRADEMAF	RKS UNLY					
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<u> </u>					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies):     Marcel Dekker, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Taylor & Francis Books, Inc.     Internal     Address:					
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other (New York Corporation)  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: January 2, 2004	Street Address: 2000 Corporate Boulevard, N.W.  City: Boca Raton State: FL Zip: 33431  Individual(s) citizenshlp  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State New York  Other  If assignes is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attachod: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( cs) attachod? Yes No					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/204,647;  78/204,650; 78/233,844; 78/204,651	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,658,715; 2,587,740; 2,634,619; 2,590,911					
Additional number(s) atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached   V   Yes   No  6. Total number of applications and					
concerning document should be malled:	registrations involved:					
Name:Alison P. Grossman, Esq. Internal Address:_Blank Rome LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)					
Street Address;_One Logan Square	8. Deposit account number: 02-2555					
City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip:19103	THE CRACE					
9. Signature,	I HIS SPACE					
Emmett Dages  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages Including cover	gnature 5 Date					

BLANK ROME

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## Item #4 Continued

Additional Trademark Registration Numbers:

2,634,805

2,653,924

2,593,977

2,577,820

2,653,435

2,217,370

2,576,090

2,577,821

2,587,741

2,653,923

## EXECUTION COPY

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made by and among Marcel Dekker, Inc., Marcel Dekker AG, IBS Bookservice AG (hereinafter, collectively "Assignor"), and Taylor & Francis Inc., Taylor and Francis Books, Inc., Taylor & Francis Publishing Services Limited, and Taylor & Francis Group PLC, (hereinafter, collectively "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and service marks and trademark and service mark registrations and applications identified on Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter, collectively, the "Trademarks"), among others; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign and Assignee wishes to acquire the Trademarks and any and all goodwill symbolized thereby and associated therewith (hereinafter, the "Goodwill"), among others;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, in the United States and throughout the world, together with the Goodwill, and the right to renew and extend the trademark and service mark registrations and any trademark or service mark registrations which shall issue from the applications included in the Trademarks, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to be used as fully and entirely as said rights would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, together with all claims for damage by reason of past, present, and future infringement of said Trademarks, with the right to sue and collect the same for its own use or for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby requests and authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as well as the corresponding offices of countries foreign to the United States, to transfer all registrations and applications for the Trademarks to, and to record, Assignee as assignee and owner of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct, in accordance with this instrument of assignment, and to issue to Assignee, and to record Assignee as assignee and owner of, all registrations which may issue with respect to any applications for trademarks or service marks included in the Trademarks, in accordance with this instrument of assignment.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by its proper officer thereunto duly authorized, as of January 2, 2004.

ASSIGNOR:

MARCEL DEKKER, INC

Title: 🚄 🗢 😊

MARCEL DEKKER AG

Name:

IBS BOOKSERVICE AG

Name:

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public of the State of Connective 4. personally appeared Don't hokker, having been sworn by me according to law did depose and say he was the \_\_\_\_\_ of Marcel Dekker, Inc. (the "Assignor") and did acknowledge the execution of the foregoing Trademark Assignment on behalf of said Assignor.

WITNESS my hand and notarial seal this  $\frac{2n^4}{4}$  day of January, 2004.

Jama M. Kenny My Commission Expires July 31, 2008.

[TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SIGNATURE PAGE - 1]

ASSIGNEE:

TAYLOR & FRANCIS INC.

Name: David J. Smith

Title: Chairman

TAYLOR & FRANCIS BOOKS, INC.

By: / YAAAA X Name: David J. Smith

Title: Chairman

TAYLOR & FRANCIS PUBLISHING

SERVICES LIMITED

By: WAALU

Nante: David J. Smith Title: DIRECTOR

[TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SIGNATURE PAGE - 2]

COMPUTATION

United States of America	United States of America			United States of America	Country	
COMMUNICATIONS IN STATISTICS/SIMULATION AND	COMMUNICATIONS IN ALGEBRA Goods/Service	Goods/Servic		ANALYTICAL LETTERS	Trademark	
76/168436 20-Nov-2000	76/168439 20-Nov-2000 ss Printed publications, i	is Class 16 - Internation including short papers Class 42 - Computer s recent advances in all observations, and imp	29-Aug-2001	76/306367	Serial No./Filing	
2587740 02-Jul-2002	GEBRA 76/168439 2587741 02-Jul-2012 16 20-Nov-2000 02-Jul-2002 Registered Goods/Services Printed publications, namely, journals concerning current algebraic interest and activity	Class 16 - International journal covering recent advances in all areas of analytical chemis including short papers, original ideas, observations, and important analytical discoveries. Class 42 - Computer services, namely, providing an on-line international journal covering recent advances in all areas of analytical chemistry, including short papers, original ideas, observations, and important analytical discoveries.	10-Dec-2002	2658715	Registration No./	
02-Jul-2012 Registered	02-Jul-2012 Registered ing current algebra	t advances in all ardions, and important lons, and important og an on-line intern stry, including shoties.	Registered	10-Dec-2012	Status	Renewal Dige/
	16 ic interest and activity.	Goods/Services Class 16 - International journal covering recent advances in all areas of analytical chemistry, including short papers, original ideas, observations, and important analytical discoveries. Class 42 - Computer services, namely, providing an on-line international journal covering recent advances in all areas of analytical chemistry, including short papers, original ideas, observations, and important analytical discoveries.		16 42	Class	

Goods/Services Printed publications, namely, journals concerning the formulation and discussion of problems as well as their solutions for the rapid dissemination of new ideas in all areas of statistics

United States of America

INFORMATION SCIENCE

78/204647 17-Jan-2003

Guoda/Services Class 16 - Printed matter, namely a reference set featuring information of interest to librarians,

2

development and production of drugs and pharmaceutical products.

a reference set featuring information of interest to librarians, information/computer scientists,

information/computer scientists, bibliographers, documentalists, systeprinted matter, namely

bibliographers, documentalists, system analysts, and students in the field of library and information science m analysts, and students in the field of library and information science.

ENCYCLOPEDIA OF LIBRARY AND

Serial No / Filing Registration No / Status Class 76/269955 2634619 15-Oct-2012 16 35 41 11-Jun-2001 15-Oct-2002 Registered Goods/Services Class 16 - Printed books in the fields of medicine, pharmacy, engineering, agriculture, biology, chemistry, physics, environmental sciences, mathematics and statistics, public administration, the arts, and science, for academic and trade communities.  Class 35 - On-line services, namely providing a website to allow users to electronically purchase books and journals in the fields of medicine, pharmacy, engineering, agriculture, biology, chemistry, physics, environmental sciences, mathematics and statistics, public administration, the arts, and science, via a global computer network; providing a website on global computer networks featuring information in the field of public administration.  Class 41 - Providing a website on global computer networks featuring information in the field	Serial No./Filing 76/269955 11-Jun-2001 Goods/Services Class 16 - Printed book biology, chemistry, physideniustration, the arts, Class 35 - On-line services purchase books and jour biology, chemistry, physideniustration, the arts, administration, the arts,	Serial No./Filing Registration No./ 76/269955 2634619 11-Jun-2001 15-Oct-2002 Goods/Services Class 16 - Printed books in the fields of medicin biology, chemistry, physics, environmental scier administration, the arts, and science, for academy Class 35 - On-line services, namely providing a purchase books and journals in the fields of med biology, chemistry, physics, environmental science, via a global	d books y, phys c arts, servic servic y, phys e arts,
	1 No./Filing 19955 10-2001 16 - Printed book 16 - Printed book 16 - Printed book 16 - On-line servit 15 - On-line servit 16 - On-line servit 17 - On-line servit 18 - On-line servit 18 - On-line servit 19 - On-line servit 19 - On-line servit 19 - On-line servit 19 - On-line servit 10 - On-line servit	I No Filing Registration No J  19955 2634619  10-2001 15-Oct-2002  16 - Printed books in the fields of medicin  17 gy, chemistry, physics, environmental scier  18 citation, the arts, and science, for academ  19 case books and journals in the fields of med  19 gy, chemistry, physics, environmental scier  19 distration, the arts, and science, via a global	Renewal Due/ I No Filing Registration No J Status 19955 2634619 15-Oct-2012 ro-2001 15-Oct-2002 Registered regy, chemistry, physics, environmental sciences, mathematics a distration, the arts, and science, for academic and trade commustration, the arts, namely providing a website to allow uses books and journals in the fields of medicine, pharmacy, egy, chemistry, physics, environmental sciences, mathematics; asstration, the arts, and science, via a global computer network sistention, the arts, and sciences, via a global computer network

United States of America **ENCYCLOPEDIA OF** Trademark Serial No./Filing 17-Jan-2003 Registration No./ Status Renewal Duer

PHARMACEUTICAL TECHNOLOGY

Goods/Services Class 16 - Printed matter, namely, a comprehensive compilation of knowledge from every emphasizing pharmaceutics, pharmacekinetics, analytical chemistry, quality assurance, drug manufacture, testing, regulation, and commercialization of drugs and dosage forms pharmaceutical technology featuring information on discovery, development, design, Class 42 - A comprehensive compilation of knowledge from every specialty encompassed by assurance, drug safety, and manufacturing processes. dosage forms - emphasizing pharmaceutics, pharmacokinetics, analytical chemistry, quality development, design, manufacture, testing, regulation, and commercialization of drugs and specialty encompassed by pharmaceutical technology featuring information on discovery,

**ENCYCLOPEDIA OF SURFACE AND** COLLOID SCIENCE 78/204650 17-1m-2003

safety, and manufacturing processes available electronically and over the internet

United States of America

Goods/Services Class 16 - Printed matter, namely, a comprehensive reference that collects fundamental theories protems, pharmaceuticals, polymers, and soaps available electronically and over the internet well as in the production of natural and synthetic compounds such as foods, minerals, paints, techniques for practical applications in industrial, agricultural, and forensic processes, as computer, materials, surface, and colloid science, and featuring references, tools, and analytical from a range of fields including biology, biochemistry, physics, applied mathematics, and Class 42 - A comprehensive reference that collects fundamental theories and recent research foods, minerals, paints, proteins, pharmaceuticals, polymers, and soaps. forensic processes, as well as in the production of natural and synthetic compounds such as tools, and analytical techniques for practical applications in industrial, agricultural, and mathematics, and computer, materials, surface, and colloid science, and featuring references, and recent research from a range of fields including biology, biochemistry, physics, applied

United States of America

JOURNAL OF ASTHMA

X

Country

United State

					es of America ENCYCL	Trademork	
			Goods/Services		ENCYCLOPEDIA OF WATER SCIENCE		
programs.  Class 42 - Providing a most effective proced design concepts, met conservation, and irri	methodologies, and so conservation, and irrig	agricultural water eng	Class 16 - Printed ma	04-Apr-2003	78/233844	Serial No./Filling	
ncess electronically and ures in agricultural wate to agricultural wate to alongies, and solution gation methods, as well	methodologies, and solutions for enhanced performance of water quality, treatment, conservation, and irrigation methods, as well as improved water efficiency in agricu	agricultural water engineering and unveiling a wide spectrum of design concepts,	iter, namely, a compreh			Registration No./	
l via the internet to ir engineering and u s for enhanced perf as improved water	rformance of water as improved water	wide spectrum of	ensive reference fe	Pending		Status	Renewal Due!
programs.  Class 42 - Providing access electronically and via the internet to information concerning the most effective procedures in agricultural water engineering and unveiling a wide spectrum of design concepts, methodologies, and solutions for enhanced performance of water quality, treatment, conservation, and irrigation methods, as well as improved water efficiency in agricultural programs.	methodologies, and solutions for enhanced performance of water quality, treatment, conservation, and irrigation methods, as well as improved water efficiency in agricultural	design concepts,	Gonds/Services Class 16 - Printed matter, namely, a comprehensive reference featuring effective procedures in		16 42	Class	

United States of America PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF 29-Aug-2001 76/306494 26-Nov-2002 Registered 26-Nov-2012 16,42

Goods/Services Class 16 - International journal for academicians and practitioners in management and

Class 42 - Computer services, namely, providing an on-line international journal for field of public administration. administration that shares theoretical issues, and applications of concepts and theories, in the academicians and practitioners in management and administration that shares theoretical

29-Aug-2001 issues, and applications of concepts and theories, in the field of public administration. 15-Oct-2002 15-Oct-2012

Registered

Goods/Services Class 16 · Journal covering asthma and related conditions for those involved in the research, areas ranging from molecular biology to government legislation. to government legislation. asthma menagement, with reports of relevant advances in areas ranging from molecular biology related conditions for those involved in the research, clinical, and educational aspects of Class 42 - Computer services, namely, providing an on-line journal covering asthma and clinical, and educational aspects of asthma management, with reports of relevant advances in

United States of America			United States of America	Country	
JOURNAL OF LIQUID		SCIENCE AND HEALTH	JOURNAL OF ENVIRONMENTAL	Trademark	
76/168440	es Class 16 - Internation critical reviews on tir including - carcinoge engineering, pesticide chemical/physical agasseeptibility and me Class 42 - Computer journal for the rapid journal for the rapid journal for the subjects in various as toxic/hazardous subs agricultural wastes, i methodology, theore protection of environ	29-Aug-2001	76/306495	Serial No./Filing	
2593977	Goods/Services Class 16 - International multidisciplinary journal for the rapid publication of integrative, critical reviews on timely and important subjects in various areas of environmental science including - carcinogenesis, ecotoxicology, toxic/hazardous substances, environmental engineering, pesticides, food contaminants, agricultural wastes, risk assessment of chemical/physical agents, basis research and methodology, theoretical modelling, host susceptibility and mechanistic studies, and protection of environmental and ecosystems. Class 42 - Computer services, namely, providing an on-line international multidisciplinary journal for the rapid publication of integrative, critical reviews on timely and important subjects in various areas of environmental science including - carcinogenesis, ecotoxicolog toxic/hazardous substances, environmental science including - carcinogenesis, ecotoxicolog agricultural wastes, risk assessment of chemical/physical agents, basis research and methodology, theoretical modelling, host susceptibility and mechanistic studies, and protection of environmental and ecosystems.	26-Nov-2002	2653924	Registration No./	
16-Jul-2012	nal for the rapid pub is in various areas of ic/hazardous substar ricultural wastes, ris techon of environm ing an on-line intern or including - care prical reviews on precing, pesticides al/physical agents, b spibility and meche	Registered	26-Nov-2012	Status	Renewal Due!
16 42	Class 16 - International multidisciplinary journal for the rapid publication of integrative, critical reviews on timely and important subjects in various areas of environmental science including - carcinogenesis, ecotoxicology, toxic/hazardous substances, environmental engineering, pesticides, food contaminants, agricultural wastes, risk assessment of chemical/physical agents, basis research and methodology, theoretical modelling, host susceptibility and mechanistic studies, and protection of environmental and ecosystems. Class 42 - Computer services, namely, providing an on-line international multidisciplinary journal for the rapid publication of integrative, critical reviews on timely and important subjects in various areas of environmental science including - carcinogenesis, ecotoxicology, toxic/hazardous substances, environmental engineering, pesticides, food contaminants, agricultural wastes, risk assessment of chemical/physical agents, basis research and methodology, theoretical modelling, host susceptibility and mechanistic studies, and protection of environmental and ecosystems.		16 42	Class	

CHROMATOGRAPHY & RELATED

20-Nov-2000

16-Jul-2002

Registered

TECHNOLOGIES

Goods/Services Class 16 · Printed publications, namely, journals featuring papers, book reviews, software

reviews, and a calendar of meetings, symposia, and expositions concerning analytical,

analytical, preparative and process-scale liquid chromatography of all types and related technologies. reviews, software reviews, and a calendar of meetings, symposia, and expositions, concerning Class 42 - Computer services, namely, providing on-line journals featuring papers, book preparative and process-scale liquid chromatography of all types and related technologies.

United States of America		Country United States of America
MARCEL DEKKER	Gunnager ta	Trademark  JOURNAL OF MACROMOLECULAR  SCIENCE
76/177928 08-Aug-2000	Class 42 - Computer services, experimental polymer science.	Serial No /Filling 76/168435 20-Nov-2000
2653435 26-Nov-2002	services, namely, provider science.	Registration No./ 2577820 11-Jun-2002
26-Nov-2012 Registered	ting on-line, via the i	Renewal Due/ Status 11-Jun-2012 Registered
16 35 41 42	Contract rates Class 42 - Computer services, namely, providing on-line, via the internet, journals concerning experimental polymer science.	Class 16 42

Goods/Services Class 16 - Printed books in the fields of medicine, pharmacy, engineering, agriculture,

Class 35 - On-line retail services featuring books in the fields of medicine, pharmacy,

administration, the arts, and science, for academic and trade communities.

biology, chemistry, physics, environmental sciences, mathematics and statistics, public

Class 41 - Providing a website on global computer networks featuring information in the field of

BLANK ROME

United States of America

MARCEL DEKKER and Design

19-Dec-1997 75/408478

[2-Jan-1999

Registered [2-Jan-2009

5

and journals for the academic and trade communities.

performing arts. mathematics and statistics, public administration, and science for academic and trade communities medicine, pharmacy, engineering, agriculture, biology, chemistry, physics, environmental sciences, Class 42 - providing a website on global computer network featuring information in the fields of

Goods/Services Class 16 - Printed books in the fields of medicine, pharmacy, engineering, agriculture, science engineering, agriculture, biology, chemistry, physics, environmental sciences, mathematics and statistics, public administration, the arts, and science for academic and trade communities.

	United States of America							United States of America	File Number/ Country	
TECHNOLOGY	SEPARATION SCIENCE AND		_			Goods/Ser		QUALITY ENGINEERING	Trademark	
17-Jan-2003	78/204651	Class 42 - Computers services, namely, proint all engineering and management fields, i applications, quality control and quality as associated statistical tools, and standards in	information	assurance management, related physical tec	including focus on co	Goods/Services Class 16 - Journal directed to professionals in all engineering and management fields,	29-Aug-2001	76/306366	Serial No.Filing	
		Class 42 - Computers services, namely, providing on- in all engineering and management fields, including fi applications, quality control and quality assurance ma associated statistical tools, and standards information.		nt, related physical techno	mprehensive quality scies	ected to professionals in	04-Jun-2002	2576090	Registration No./	
Pending	16 42	Class 42 - Computers services, namely, providing on-line a journal directed to professionals in all engineering and management fields, including focus on comprehensive quality science applications, quality control and quality assurance management, related physical technology associated statistical tools, and standards information.		chnology associated statistical tools, and standards	including focus on comprehensive quality science applications, quality control and quality	all engineering and manag	Registered	04-J <sub>un</sub> -2012 16,42	Status Class	Renewal Due/
	, <del></del>	ed to professionals sive quality science shysical technology		tools, and standards	entrol and quality	ement fields,			= 3	

Goods/Services Class 16 - Journal reviewing new concepts and techniques for dealing with problems

encountered by professionals in the field featuring articles, notes, and reviews on separation

encountered by professionals in the field featuring articles, notes, and reviews on separation

chromatography, electrophoresis, foam fractionation, adsorption, and ion exchange available theory, membranes, extraction, flocculation, crystallization, distillation, ultrafiltration,

RECORDED: 03/09/2004

Class 42 - Journal reviewing new concepts and techniques for dealing with problems chromatography, electrophoresis, foam fractionation, adsorption, and ion exchange. theory, membranes, extraction, flocculation, crystallization, distillation, ultrafilmation,

Goods/Services Printed publications, namely, journals concerning new methods and reagents pertaining to sequences to be repeated by reasonably skilled laboratory workers. synthetic organic chemistry with sufficient experimental detail to permit reactions and 20-Nov-2000 11-Jun-2002 Registered

United States of America

SYNTHETIC COMMUNICATIONS

76/168437

2577821

11-Jun-2012

5

electronically and over the internet.